
2022 Infrastructure Projects

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 06, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Osborne Park Pavement Repair

Project No. 22013502

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Ohio Paving & Construction Co., Inc.1
38220 Willoughby Pkwy.
PO Box 807

Phone number: (440) 975-8929
Willoughby, OH 44094

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.2
17290 Munn Rd.

Phone number: (440) 543-2253
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Cole Burton Contractors LLC3
11330 Kinsman Road

Phone number: (440) 564-1011
Newbury, OH 44065

Ronyak Paving, Inc.4
14376 N. Cheshire St.

Phone number: (440) 834-1988
Burton, OH 44021

Page   1July 7, 2022



2022 Infrastructure Projects

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 06, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract A - Osborne Park Pavement Repair

Project No. 22013502

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Ohio Paving & Construction Co., Inc. $164,981.20  1.

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $169,104.00  2.

Cole Burton Contractors LLC $171,992.00  3.

Ronyak Paving, Inc. $177,128.00  4.

July 7, 2022 Page   1



2
0
2
2
 I

n
fr

as
tr

u
ct

u
re

 P
ro

je
ct

s

C
it

y
 o

f 
W

il
lo

u
g
h
b
y

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
ly

 0
6
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

C
o
n
tr

ac
t 

A
 -

 O
sb

o
rn

e 
P

ar
k
 P

av
em

en
t 

R
ep

ai
r

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
2
0
1
3
5
0
2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
 1

0
0

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
2

0
4

) 
E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 S
U

B
G

R
A

D
E

 A
N

D
 E

M
B

A
N

K
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 G
R

A
N

U
L

A
R

 M
A

T
E

R
IA

L
, 

C
C

S
, 

F
A

B
R

IC
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
4

0
.5

0
$

6
0

.5
0

$
8

0
.0

0
O

h
io

 P
av

in
g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
4

,0
5

0
.0

0

$
5

0
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
8

0
.0

0
$

4
0

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
R

o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
2

. 
 7

9
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
1

) 
P

A
R

T
IA

L
 D

E
P

T
H

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

2
6

.2
0

$
1

0
.0

0
$

1
6

.2
0

O
h

io
 P

av
in

g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

2
0

,6
9

8
.0

0

$
2

0
.0

0
$

1
0

.0
0

$
1

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

5
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
3

2
.0

0
$

1
6

.0
0

$
1

6
.0

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
5

,2
8

0
.0

0

$
4

0
.0

0
$

2
0

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
R

o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
3

1
,6

0
0

.0
0

  
3

. 
 6

3
2

.0
0

 G
A

L
 O

F
 (

4
0

7
) 

T
A

C
K

 C
O

A
T

, 
T

R
A

C
K

L
E

S
S

 T
A

C
K

$
5

.0
0

$
3

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

O
h

io
 P

av
in

g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

3
,1

6
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

,2
6

4
.0

0

$
4

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
,5

2
8

.0
0

$
4

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

R
o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
2

,5
2

8
.0

0

  
4

. 
7

,8
9

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

4
2

2
) 

S
IN

G
L

E
 C

H
IP

 S
E

A
L

, 
T

Y
P

E
 A

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
2

.8
8

$
1

.8
8

$
1

.0
0

O
h

io
 P

av
in

g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

2
2

,7
2

3
.2

0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

5
,7

8
0

.0
0

$
2

.6
0

$
1

.3
0

$
1

.3
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
0

,5
1

4
.0

0

$
2

.5
0

$
1

.2
5

$
1

.2
5

R
o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
1

9
,7

2
5

.0
0

  
5

. 
 3

3
0

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
U

R
F

A
C

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 P
G

6
4

-2
2

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
2

7
0

.0
0

$
1

7
0

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

O
h

io
 P

av
in

g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

8
9

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
3

3
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

3
0

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
1

0
8

,9
0

0
.0

0

$
2

9
5

.0
0

$
1

4
7

.5
0

$
1

4
7

.5
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

9
7

,3
5

0
.0

0

$
2

8
0

.0
0

$
1

4
0

.0
0

$
1

4
0

.0
0

R
o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
9

2
,4

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

1
Ju

ly
 7

, 
2

0
2

2



2
0
2
2
 I

n
fr

as
tr

u
ct

u
re

 P
ro

je
ct

s

C
it

y
 o

f 
W

il
lo

u
g
h
b
y

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
ly

 0
6
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

C
o
n
tr

ac
t 

A
 -

 O
sb

o
rn

e 
P

ar
k
 P

av
em

en
t 

R
ep

ai
r

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
2
0
1
3
5
0
2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
6

. 
  

2
2

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 I
N

T
E

R
M

E
D

IA
T

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

2
7

0
.0

0
$

1
7

0
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
O

h
io

 P
av

in
g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

5
,9

4
0

.0
0

$
3

3
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

3
0

.0
0

C
h

ag
ri

n
 V

al
le

y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
7

,2
6

0
.0

0

$
3

6
0

.0
0

$
1

8
0

.0
0

$
1

8
0

.0
0

C
o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

7
,9

2
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

R
o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
8

,8
0

0
.0

0

  
7

. 
 1

0
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

0
9

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 C
U

R
B

, 
IN

C
L

U
D

IN
G

 R
E

M
O

V
A

L
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
8

.0
0

$
8

.0
0

$
1

0
.0

0
O

h
io

 P
av

in
g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,8

0
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
$

3
0

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
3

1
.0

0
$

1
5

.5
0

$
1

5
.5

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

3
,1

0
0

.0
0

$
6

0
.0

0
$

3
0

.0
0

$
3

0
.0

0
R

o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
8

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
4

2
) 

T
R

A
F

F
IC

 P
A

IN
T

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
2

,7
6

0
.0

0
$

1
,3

8
0

.0
0

$
1

,3
8

0
.0

0
O

h
io

 P
av

in
g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

2
,7

6
0

.0
0

$
7

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
7

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
2

,4
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,2
0

0
.0

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

2
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
7

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

3
,7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

,7
5

0
.0

0
R

o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
7

,5
0

0
.0

0

  
9

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

L
A

W
N

 R
E

S
T

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 I
N

C
L

. 
L

IN
E

A
L

 G
R

A
D

IN
G

 &
 T

O
P

S
O

IL
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

4
,7

5
0

.0
0

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,7

5
0

.0
0

O
h

io
 P

av
in

g
 &

 C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

4
,7

5
0

.0
0

$
2

,6
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,3

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,3
0

0
.0

0
C

h
ag

ri
n

 V
al

le
y
 P

av
in

g
, 

In
c.

$
2

,6
0

0
.0

0

$
4

,9
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,4

5
0

.0
0

$
2

,4
5

0
.0

0
C

o
le

 B
u

rt
o
n

 C
o
n

tr
ac

to
rs

 L
L

C
$

4
,9

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,5
7

5
.0

0
$

1
,7

8
7

.5
0

$
1

,7
8

7
.5

0
R

o
n

y
ak

 P
av

in
g
, 

In
c.

$
3

,5
7

5
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

2
Ju

ly
 7

, 
2

0
2

2



2022 Infrastructure Projects

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 06, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract C - Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement

Project No. 22013502

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

T.C. Construction Co., Inc.1
2936 Lynn Dr.

Phone number: (440) 585-1564
Willoughby Hills, OH 44092

A & J Cement Contractor Inc.2
27900 Lakeland Blvd.

Phone number: (216) 289-6600
Euclid, OH 44132

Tri Mor Corp.3
8530 N. Boyle Pkwy.

Phone number: (330) 963-3101
Twinsburg, OH 44087

Page   1July 7, 2022



2022 Infrastructure Projects

City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 06, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

Contract C - Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement

Project No. 22013502

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

T.C. Construction Co., Inc. $358,825.00  1.

A & J Cement Contractor Inc. $396,300.00  2.

Tri Mor Corp. $647,275.00  3.

July 7, 2022 Page   1



2
0
2
2
 I

n
fr

as
tr

u
ct

u
re

 P
ro

je
ct

s

C
it

y
 o

f 
W

il
lo

u
g
h
b
y

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
ly

 0
6
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

C
o
n
tr

ac
t 

C
 -

 C
o
n
cr

et
e 

P
av

em
en

t 
S

la
b
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
2
0
1
3
5
0
2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
  

2
5

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
2

0
4

) 
E

X
C

A
V

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 S
U

B
G

R
A

D
E

 A
N

D
 E

M
B

A
N

K
M

E
N

T
 W

IT
H

 G
R

A
N

U
L

A
R

 M
A

T
E

R
IA

L
, 

C
C

S
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
, 

C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
Y

$
4

5
.0

0
$

3
5

.0
0

$
1

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,1

2
5

.0
0

$
6

5
.0

0
$

2
0

.0
0

$
4

5
.0

0
A

 &
 J

 C
em

en
t 

C
o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
1

,6
2

5
.0

0

$
1

2
5

.0
0

$
6

2
.5

0
$

6
2

.5
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

3
,1

2
5

.0
0

  
2

. 
2

,8
5

0
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

2
5

5
) 

F
U

L
L

 D
E

P
T

H
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

 A
N

D
 R

IG
ID

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
M

E
N

T
, 

C
L

A
S

S
 Q

C
 M

S
, 

 T
=

8
",

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

1
1

0
.0

0
$

4
0

.0
0

$
7

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

3
1

3
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

1
8

.0
0

$
3

3
.0

0
$

8
5

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
3

3
6

,3
0

0
.0

0

$
1

8
5

.0
0

$
9

2
.5

0
$

9
2

.5
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

5
2

7
,2

5
0

.0
0

  
3

. 
  

2
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

5
5

) 
F

U
L

L
 D

E
P

T
H

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 R
E

M
O

V
A

L
 A

N
D

 R
IG

ID
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

, 
C

L
A

S
S

 Q
C

 M
S

, 
 T

=
8

",
 J

O
IN

T
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

, 
A

$
1

7
5

.0
0

$
7

5
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

3
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
4

. 
 1

0
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

0
9

) 
C

U
R

B
, 

T
Y

P
E

 2
-A

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

4
.0

0
$

5
.0

0
$

9
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
2

0
.0

0
$

5
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
$

5
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
5

. 
  

1
0

.0
0

 E
A

C
H

 O
F

 (
6

1
1

) 
C

A
T

C
H

 B
A

S
IN

 A
D

JU
S

T
E

D
 T

O
 G

R
A

D
E

, 
M

E
T

H
O

D
 D

.1
 (

b
ri

ck
),

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N $
7

0
0

.0
0

$
3

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

T
.C

. 
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

7
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,2
5

0
.0

0
$

4
5

0
.0

0
$

8
0

0
.0

0
A

 &
 J

 C
em

en
t 

C
o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
1

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

7
5

0
.0

0
$

7
5

0
.0

0
T

ri
 M

o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

  
6

. 
  

 5
.0

0
 V

E
R

T
 F

T
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

C
A

T
C

H
 B

A
S

IN
 P

A
R

T
IA

L
L

Y
 R

E
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

5
0

0
.0

0
$

2
0

0
.0

0
$

3
0

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

7
5

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
1

7
5

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
1

,3
7

5
.0

0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

  
7

. 
  

 2
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

M
E

T
H

O
D

 D
.1

 (
b

ri
ck

),
 A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
4

0
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

$
2

0
0

.0
0

T
.C

. 
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

8
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,1
0

0
.0

0
$

4
0

0
.0

0
$

7
0

0
.0

0
A

 &
 J

 C
em

en
t 

C
o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
2

,2
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

7
5

0
.0

0
$

7
5

0
.0

0
T

ri
 M

o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

1
Ju

ly
 7

, 
2

0
2

2



2
0
2
2
 I

n
fr

as
tr

u
ct

u
re

 P
ro

je
ct

s

C
it

y
 o

f 
W

il
lo

u
g
h
b
y

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 J
u
ly

 0
6
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

C
o
n
tr

ac
t 

C
 -

 C
o
n
cr

et
e 

P
av

em
en

t 
S

la
b
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
2
2
0
1
3
5
0
2

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
8

. 
  

 2
.0

0
 V

E
R

T
 F

T
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 P

A
R

T
IA

L
L

Y
 R

E
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

2
0

0
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

4
0

0
.0

0

$
2

7
5

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
1

7
5

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
5

5
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

  
9

. 
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
 L

B
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

S
P

E
C

IA
L

 -
 M

IS
C

E
L

L
A

N
E

O
U

S
 M

E
T

A
L

$
1

.5
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.0
0

T
.C

. 
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

3
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

$
1

.5
0

$
0

.5
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
4

.0
0

$
4

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

8
,0

0
0

.0
0

 1
0

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
1

4
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

T
.C

. 
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
A

 &
 J

 C
em

en
t 

C
o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
5

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

5
0

,0
0

0
.0

0

 1
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
2

3
) 

M
O

N
U

M
E

N
T

 B
O

X
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
$

4
5

0
.0

0
$

1
5

0
.0

0
$

3
0

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

4
5

0
.0

0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

$
3

5
0

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
8

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

8
0

0
.0

0

 1
2

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
2

3
) 

M
O

N
U

M
E

N
T

 B
O

X
 R

E
C

O
N

S
T

R
U

C
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
$

1
0

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

1
0

0
.0

0
T

.C
. 

C
o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
0

0
.0

0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
8

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

8
0

0
.0

0

 1
3

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
3

8
) 

V
A

L
V

E
 B

O
X

 A
D

JU
S

T
E

D
 T

O
 G

R
A

D
E

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
5

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

5
0

.0
0

T
.C

. 
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

5
0

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

$
3

5
0

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
5

0
0

.0
0

$
8

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

$
4

0
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

8
0

0
.0

0

 1
4

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
Y

/D
IS

C
R

E
T

IO
N

A
R

Y
 A

L
L

O
W

A
N

C
E

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

T
.C

. 
C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 C

o
.,

 I
n

c.
$

1
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

A
 &

 J
 C

em
en

t 
C

o
n

tr
ac

to
r 

In
c.

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

T
ri

 M
o
r 

C
o
rp

.
$

1
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

2
Ju

ly
 7

, 
2

0
2

2


